MARTINS FERRY HIGH SCHOOL
VARSITY GIRLS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE

2024-2025
DATE TEAM PLACE TIME
Fri,, Nov. 22 East Liverpool East Liverpool 6:00 PM
Mon., Nov. 25 Steubenville Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Tue., Dec. 3 Wheeling Central Wheeling Central 6:00 PM
Thur., Dec. 5 John Marshall John Marshall 5:45 PM
Sat., Dec. 7 River % Martins Ferry 12:30 PM
Fri., Dec. 13 Wheeling Park + WesBanco Arena 4:00 PM
Mon., Dec. 16 Bellaire & Bellaire 6:00 PM
Thur,, Dec. 19 St. Clairsville % St. Clairsville 6:00 PM
Fri., Dec. 20 West Muskingum $ ECO Center 5:30 PM
Fri., Dec. 27 Liberty Union @ Marietta College 4:00 PM
Sat., Dec. 28 St. Clairsville % Martins Ferry Noon
Mon., Dec. 30 Cambridge Cambridge 6:00 PM
Wed.., Jan. 8 Wheeling Central Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Mon., Jan. 13 Buckeye Local Buckeye Local 5:30 PM
Thur,, Jan. 16 Bellaire & Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Thur., Jan. 23 Marietta Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Sat., Jan. 25 Monroe Central & Martins Ferry Noon
Mon., Jan. 27 Indian Creek & Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Thur., Jan. 30 Cambridge Martins Ferry 5:30 PM
Mon., Feb. 3 OVAC Semis/Consolation TBA TBA
Thur., Feb. 6 OVAC Consolation TBA TBA
-or-
Sat., Feb. 8 OVAC Championship ECO Center 6:00 PM
Feb. 15 & 19 OQHSAA First & Second Round

+ Sam Andy Classic at WesBanco Arena

@ Marietta Holiday Tournament

% Varsity Only

& 2 Quarters JV

$ ESOEC Holiday Tournament



